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INDUSTRY SECTOR or SPECIALTY  
 
 

Academia  
1.  Academic Careers Online www.academiccareers.com 
2.  Academic Exchange www.academiaexchange.net 
3.  Phd Jobs www.phdjobs.com  
4.  Craig’s List-Education http://toronto.en.craigslist.ca/edu/   

Accounting 
 

1.   Accounting www.accounting.com 
2.   Accountant’s World www.canada.accountantsworld.com      
3.   Brain Hunter www.brainhunter.com 
4.   Canada Revenue Agency www.cra-arc.gc.ca 
5.   Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants www.cica.ca 
6.   Canadian Payroll Association www.payroll.ca 
7.   Career Bank www.careerbank.com 
8.   Career Builder www.careerbuilder.ca 
9.   Certified General Accountants of Ontario www.cma-ontario.org 
10. I Hire Accounting www.IHireAccounting.com 
11. Investment Funds Institute of Canada www.ific.ca/  
12. Jobs in the Money www.jobsinthemoney.com 
13. Ontario Jobs 
14. Craig’s List-Accounting 

www.ontariojobs.com 
http://toronto.en.craigslist.ca/acc/  

Administration 
 

1.   Corporate Recruiters Inc. www.corporaterecruitersinc.com/new 
2.   Jobs Canada www.canada.plusjobs.com 
3.   Municipal World www.municipalworld.com  
4.   Craig’s List- Office Administration http://toronto.en.craigslist.ca/ofc/  

Aerospace/ Aviation/ Astronomy & Physics 
 

1.   AVcanada www.avcanada.ca 
2.   Space Jobs spacejobs.com 
3.   AstroWeb Jobs cdsweb.u-strasbg.fr/astroweb/jobs.html 
4.   Tip Top Jobs for Physicists tiptop.iop.org 

Agriculture And Food 
 

1.   Agriculture Careers www.agricareers.com 
2.   Agricultural Labour Pool www.agri-labourpool.com 
3.   Canadian Culinary Federation  www.ccfcc.ca/en/  
4.   Caterer Global www.catererglobal.com  
5.   Food Industry Career Center www.foodinfonet.com 
6.   Star Chefs www.starchefs.com 
7.   AGbiotech www.agbiotechnet.com/jobs/all.asp 
8.   Agriculture Institute of Canada www.aic.ca/outreach/careers.html 
9.   Bestard Agricultural Placement www.bestard.on.ca 
10. AG Careers www.agcareers.com  
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Architecture 
 

1.   The Architecture Room in USA www.thearchitectureroom.com 
2.   National Job Network 
3.   Craig’s List-Architect 

www.nationjob.com/construction 
http://toronto.en.craigslist.ca/egr/  

Apprenticeship 
 

1.   Apprentice Search www.apprenticesearch.com 
2.   Automotive Industry’s Information Centre www.ciia.com 
3.   Canadian Apprenticeship Forum www.caf-fca.org 
4.   Careers in Trades www.careersintrades.ca 
5.   Landscape Ontario Horticultural Trades www.landscapeontaio.com 
6.   Skills Canada www.skillswork.com 
7.   Skills Connect www.edu.gov.on.ca/skills.html 
8.   Tradeability www.tradeability.ca 
9.  TVOntario Independent Learning Center (ILC) www.ilc.org 

Arts And Culture 
 

1.   Alliance Films www.alliancefilms.com 
2.   Artists in Canada www.artistsincanada.com 
3.   Creative Hot List www.creativehotlist.com 
4.   Canada Council for The Arts www.canadacouncil.ca/aboutus/employment 
5.   Canadian Museum Association www.museums.ca 
6.   Culture Works www.cutltureworks.ca 
7.   Cultural Human Resource Council www.culturalhrc.ca 
8.   International Film & TV Production Resources www.mandy.com 
9.   Job Bus www.jobbus.com 
10. Media Job Search Canada www.mediajobsearchcanada.com 
11. Ontario College of Art & Design www.ocad.ca 
12. TV Jobs www.tvjobs.com 
13. Work in Culture 
14. Canwest 
15. Actors Union of Toronto 
16. Craig’s List-tv/film/video 

www.workinculture.ca 
www.canwestglobal.com  
www.actratoronto.com  
http://toronto.en.craigslist.ca/tfr/  

Automotive 
 

1. Automotive Industry Jobs 
2. Automotive Job Search 

www.ciia.com 
www.automotivejobs.ca  

Banking 
 

1.   Jobs in the Money www.jobinthemoney.com 
2.   Brain Hunter www.brainhunter.com 

Beauty Industry 
 

1.   Beauty Zoo www.beautyzoo.com 
2.   Cosmetology Career Guide www.khake.com/page16.html 
3.   Professional Beauty Network www.professionalbeauty.net 

Bilingualism 
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1.   Bilingual Link www.bilinguallink.com 
2.   Bilingual Recruiters Inc. www.bilingualrecruiters.com 
3.   The Linguist List www.linguist.org 
4.   Bilingual Source www.bilingualsource.com 
5.   Anne Whitten Bilingual Human Resources Inc. www.annewhitten.com 
6.   Canadian Bilingual Jobs www.bilingualjobboard.com  
7.   Bilingual Group www.bilingualgroup.ca 
8.   The Job Line www.thejob-line.com 
9.   Bilingual Jobs www.bilingual-jobs.com  

Biotechnology 
 

1.   Biotech Jobs www.lifesciencesworld.com 
2.   Hire Health www.hirehealth.net  
3.   Petri Dish Career Portal www.biotalent.ca/petridish  
4.   Bioinformatics www.bioinformatics.ca 
5.   BioOntario www.bioontario.ca 
6.   Medzilla www.medzilla.com 
7.   Naturejobs – Jobs in Science www.nature.com 
8.   PPD www.ppdi.com 
9.   Pharmahorizons www.pharmahorizons.com 

Coaching And Facilitation 
 

1.   Career Training Alliance www.coachtrainingalliance.com 
2.   First Fifty Clients www.firstfiftyclients.com 
3.   I Coach www.icoachacademy.com  

Construction 
 

1.   Brampton Jobs www.bramptonjobs.ca 
2.   Careers in Construction www.csc-ca.org 
3.   Canadian Plastics Processing Industry www.careersinplastics.ca 
4.   Carpentry and Construction Career Guide www.khake.com/page14.html 
5.   Home Inspection www.home-inspectors.com 
6.   Ontario Jobs www.ontariojobs.com 
7.   Ontario Realty Corporation www.ontariorealty.ca 
8.   Reaman Pool Fill-ins Ltd. www.poolfillin.com 

Community Service 
 

1.   Charity Village www.charityvillage.com 
2.   Community Action www.communityaction.ca 
3.   Focus for Ethnic Women www.few.on.ca 
4.   Trillium Health Care 
5.   Ontario Association of Social Workers 
6.   The Social Service Job Site 

www.trilliumhealthcentre.org 
www.oasw.org 
www.adaa.org  

Dentistry 
 

1.   Dental Link  www.dentalink.net 
2.   Ontario Dental Association www.oda.on.ca 
3.   Ontario Dental Nurses & Assistants Association-Scroll 
down to “Recommended Sites” 

www.torontoaffiliate.com 
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Education 
 

1.   Academic360 www.academic360.com 
2.   Apply to Teaching Network www.utoronto.ca/jobopps 
3.   Ed Hunters www.edhunters.org 
4.   Education Canada www.educationcanada.com 
5.   ESL in Canada www.eslincanada.com 
6.   OISE www.oise.utoronto.ca 

Engineering 
 

1.   Canadian Engineering Job Search www.engcen.ca  
2.   Canadian Council of Professional Engineers www.ccpe.ca 
3.   Chemical Engineers www.chemeng.ca 
4.   Professional Engineers of Ontario www.peo.on.ca 
5.   Engineering Recruitment http://www.roevin.ca/  
6.   Techaid Inc. www.techaid.ca 

Environment 
 

1.   Canadian Council for Human Resources in the 
Environment Industry 

www.cchrei.ca 

2.   Canadian Environment www.canadianenvironmental.com 
3.   Environmental Jobs and Careers www.ejobs.org 

4.   Forestry www.canadian-forests.com 

Executive 
 

1.   Executives on The Web www.executivesontheweb.com 
2.   Executives Only executivesonly.com 
3.   6 Figure Jobs www.6figurejobs.com 
4.   Hundred K www.hundredk.com 
5.   The Ladders www.theladders.com 
6.   Netshare www.netshare.com 
7.   Spencer Stuart Talent Team http://www.spencerstuart.com 

Fashion Industry 
 

1.   Apparel Search www.apparelsearch.com/employment.htm 
2.   Bethe1 www.bethe1.com 
3.   Smart Hunt www.smarthunt.com 
4.   Fiber2fashion 
5.   Canadian Fashion Association 
6.   Canadian Fashion Trade Shows 
7.   Costume Society of Ontario 

www.fibre2fashion.com/jobs 
www.canadianfashionassociation.com  
www.fashionincubator.com 
www.costumesociety.ca  

Financial Services 
 

1.   Book Keeper List www.bookkeeperlist.com 
2.   Book Keeping Jobs Canada www.bookkeppingjobs.com 
3.   Great Insurance Jobs www.greatinsurancejobs.com 
4.   Insurance Works www.insuranceworks.ca 
5.   Jobs in the Money www.jobsinthemoney.com 
6.   Worldwide Acturarial Jobs www.dwsimpson.com 
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Health And Wellness 
 

1.   Canadian Council of Technicians and Technologists www.cctt.ca 
2.   Canadian Kinesiology Alliance www.cka.ca 
3.   Canadian Nurse www.canadianurse.com 
4.   Canadian Nursing www.canadiannursing.com 
5.   Canadian Nursing Index www.nursingindex.com 
6.   Canada Wellness Hubs www.canadawellnesshubs.com  
7.   Community Care Access Centers www.ccacjobs.ca 
8.   Exercise Jobs www.exercisejobs.com 
9.   Health and Wellness www.healthandwellnessjobs.com 
10. Health Careers Interaction www.healthcareersinteraction.com  
11. Health Sciences Job Board www.ahs.uwaterloo.ca/alumni/jobs 
12. Hire Health www.hirehealth.net  
13. Med Hunters  www.medhunters.com 
14. Physicians Job Search www.canamrecruiting.com  
15. Medical Placement Service www.cmps.ca 
16. Mental Health Services www.mhcva.on.ca/  
17. Nature Jobs – Jobs in Science www.nature.com 
18. Occupational Therapy Jobs www.otjobs.com 
19. Optician Association of Canada www.opticians.ca 
20. Optics Organization www.optics.org/jobs 
21. JobLine International: Fitness, Wellnes… http://www.jobline.net/fitness1.htm  
22. Physiotherapy Jobs www.ptjobs.com 

Human Resources 
 

1.   Canadian Human Resources Jobs www.humanresourcesjobs.ca  
2.   Canadian Payroll Association www.payroll.ca 
3.   HR Professional Association of Ontario www.hrpao.org/hrpao 
4.   Recruiters Network www.recruitersnetwork.com 
5.   World At Work – Click “Canada” Tab www.worldatwork.org  

Information Technology/ Hi-Tech 
 

1.   Brass Ring www.brassring.com 
2.   Canadian Jobs in IT www.canadait.com 
3.   IT Staffing www.sapphireca.com  
4.   Computer Horizons: High-Tech Jobs www.tech-centric.net  
5.   Dice www.dice.com 
6.   IT Business www.itbusiness.ca 
7.   IT World Canada www.itworldcanada.com 
8.   Position Watch www.positionwatch.com 
9.   Technix www.technix.ca 
10. Telecom Careers Net www.telecomcareers.net 

Landscaping 
 

Landscape Trades Jobs classifieds.landscapetrades.com 

Legal 
 

1.   Institute of Law Clerks www.ilco.on.ca 
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2.   Legal Job Board www.totallegaljobs.ca  

Manufacturing 
 

1.   Canadian Steel Trade and Employment www.cstec.ca 
2.   Manufacturing Jobs www.manufacturingjobs.ca  
3.   Manufacturing Jobs www.torontojobclassifieds.com  

Media/ Journalism / Marketing 
 

1.   Jeff Gaulin’s Canadian Journalism Job Board www.jeffgaulin.com 
2.   Journalism Net www.journalismnet.com 
3.   Marketing Magazine -  Marketing Jobs www.marketingmag.ca 
4.   Masthead Online www.mastheadonline.com 
5.   Media Job Search Canada www.mediajobsearchcanada.com 
6.   Playback Magazine www.playbackmag.com/careers  

Non-Profit 
 

1.   Canadian Association of Social Workers www.casw-acts.ca 
2.   Charity Village www.charityvillage.com 
3.   Idealist: Action Without Borders idealist.org 
4.   On Philanthropy http://www.dotorgjobs.com/ 

Oil And Gas 
 

1.   CORE: Canadian Opportunities in Research Extraction www.c-core.ca 
2.   Info Mine www.infomine.com 
3.   Mining Jobs in Canada www.infomine.com  
4.   Oil and Gas Jobs www.whatoiljobs.com 
5.   Virtual Tour www.careersinoilandgas.com 

Pharmaceutical 
 

1.   Medzilla www.medzilla.com 
2.   Pharmahorizons www.pharmahorizons.com 

Project Management 
 

1.   Project Management Institute: Ontario Chapter www.soc.pmi.on.ca 
2.   Project Management Jobs www.pmjob.ca 
  

Public Health 
 

1.   Public Health Jobs Worldwide www.jobspublichealth.com 
2.   WHO: Careers and Development www.who.int/employment 

Public Relations/ Communications 
 

1.   Canadian Public Relations Society www.cprstoronto.com 
2.   CPRA Career File www.pub-rels.com 
3.   Public Affairs Association of Canada www.publicaffairs.ca 
4.   Skills for Change www.skillsforchange.org 

Retail Industry 
 

1.   All Retail www.allretailjobs.com 
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2.   Canadian Retail Jobs www.canadianretail.com 
3.   Hcareers: Retail Jobs www.hcareers.ca 

Retirees 
 

1.   Fifty Plus www.50plus.com 
2.   Jobs for Seniors www.seniorsforjobs.com 
3.   Retired Worker www.retiredworker.ca 

Sales And Marketing 
 

1.   Canadian Professional Sales Association www.cpsa.com 
2.   Marketing Magazine www.marketingmag.ca 
3.   Nichborads www.nicheboards.com 
4.   Sales Ladder sales-jobs.theladders.com     

Social Work 
 

  
1.  Charity Village- Office/ Social Services www.charityvillage.com 
2.   Cida www.acdi-cida.gc.ca 
3.   Contact Point – Social Services www.contactpoint.ca 
4.  Ontario Association of Social Workers www.oasw.org  
5.   Onestep www.onestep.on.ca 
6.   S. W. A. T. (Social Worker Action Team) Jobs www.swatcanada.ca 

Sports 
 

1.   Canadian Sport www.canadiansport.com 
2.   Malakye www.malakye.com 

Tourism And Hospitality 
 

1.   Canadian Culinary Federation www.ccfcc.ca 
2.   Canadian Foodservice Professional www.cafp.com 
3.   Canadian Restaurant and Food Services www.crfa.ca 
4.   Canadian Restaurant and Food Services Association www.crfa.ca 
5.   Canadian Tourism Human Resource Council www.cthrc.ca 
6.   Cool Jobs Canada  http://www.cooljobscanada.com/links.aspx  
7.   Chef Job www.chefjob.com 
8.   Escoffier On- Line www.escoffier.com 
9.   Hospitality Careers Online www.hcareers.ca 
10. Menupalace – Bar / Restaurant Positions www.menupalace.com  
11. Resort Jobs www.resortjobs.com 
12. Tourism and Hospitality Jobs www.transitionsabroad.com 
13. Travel Job Search www.traveljobsearch.com 
14. Travel Jobs Net / Tourism Jobs Net www.traveljobs.net 

Transportation 
 

1.   Automotive Jobs in Canada www.automotivejobs.ca 
2.   Ontario Trucking Association www.ontruck.org 
3.   Trucking Jobs in Canada 
4.  Craig’s List- Transportation Jobs 

www.jobsintrucking.ca 
http://toronto.en.craigslist.ca/tfr/  
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Working From Home 
 

  
1.   Innovisions Canada – Canadian Telework Association www.ivc.ca 
2.   Telecommuting Jobs www.tjobs.com 
3.   Work at Home Directory www.athomedirectory.com 

 
  


